
Industrial Water, Waste & Sewage Group 

Application for Membership 
2023-2024 Steering

Committee 

Officers

Barbara Scapardine– Chair
MWRDGC
scapardineb@mwrd.org

David Holmberg – Vice Chair
Acme Steel Co. - Retired 
holmbergd@netzero.com

Judy Freeman – Recording Secretary
Gabriel Environmental 
jfreeman@gabrielenvironmental.com

Gary Reidelberger - Treasurer
Lonewolf Petroleum Company 
greidelberger@protonmail.com

Committee Members

Nichie Schaeffer- Past Chair  
Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 
nschaeffer@baxterwoodman.com

Jim Boguslawski 
Gelita-Retired 
j-boguslawski@sbcglobal.net

Ted Denning 
MWRD- Retired
tdenning@ameritech.net

Rob Mead
Ingredion Incorporated
robert.mead@ingredion.com

Preet Mittal
MWRDGC
MittalP@mwrd.org

Jay Patel
IEPA/Bureau of Water
Jay.Patel@illinois.gov

Karen Lee Prena P.C. 
Prena Law
kprena@prenalaw.com 

James Shannon
Abbott Laboratories
james.shannon@abbott.com

DATE:__________________
MM/DD/YYYY

Please complete the application in full.  Select one level of membership. 

Tax ID #36-3113283 

Company Membership Benefits:

CONTACT INFORMATION

____________________________________ 

Company (For company members)
______________________________

Primary Contact Name 

____________________________________ ___________________________________ 

Address     Area Code/Phone Number 

__________________________________________ ________________________________________ 

Address 

_______________________________________

City, State, Zip

Primary Contact E-mail

 ________________________________________ 

Company website for IWWSG’s Member Page 

(Optional-For Company Members) 

Scan and email this completed form and additional sheets with company 

member names and contact information to membership@iwwsg.org

pay online via PayPal at https://www.iwwsg.org/membership.php
or if you prefer, mail with a check to:
Gary Reidelberger, IWWSG Treasurer

1612 S. Lincoln Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62704

$130
$25/emp

$25

Free

Free

1. COMPANY MEMBERSHIP

Corporate (≤6 employees)

Small Company ( >6 employees)

2. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP

General Professional

Student

3. HONORARY MEMBERSHIP

Regulatory Agency (employees)
Educational Institution (employees)

4. EMERITUS MEMBERSHIP
Retired Professional
Past DEP Award Recipient
Steering Committee Ambassador

5. OTHER MEMBERSHIP
Association (employees)
Non-Profit (employees)

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

1. Corporate membership includes
primary company contact and
additional employees, with the
provision of their current email
addresses.

2. ALL the members' employees are
eligible for meeting discounts.

3. Company members can have a
listing and service description link
on the IWWSG website.

4. Company member names will be
displayed in periodic IWWSG
newsletters and meeting
announcements.

SCAPARDINEB
Underline



PAGE 2 – IWWSG MEMBERSHIP FORM 

Industrial Water, Waste & Sewage Group 

Application for Membership 

List additional company employees:

ADDITIONAL COMPANY MEMBER CONTACTS: ____________________________________ 

Company

___________________________________ 

Contact Name 

_____________________________________ ___________________________________ 

E-mail address Area Code/Phone Number 

___________________________________ 

Contact Name 

_____________________________________ ___________________________________ 

E-mail address Area Code/Phone Number 

___________________________________ 

Contact Name 

_____________________________________ ___________________________________ 

E-mail address Area Code/Phone Number 

___________________________________ 

Contact Name 

_____________________________________ ___________________________________ 

E-mail address Area Code/Phone Number 

___________________________________ 

Contact Name 

_____________________________________ ___________________________________ 

E-mail address Area Code/Phone Number 
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